

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, South 24-Parganas,**

Present: Sri Anirban Das

CRIMINAL APPEAL- 11/2023

Central Filing No- 11/2023

Swapan Paul

..... Petitioner(s)/Revisionist

-Vs-

1. Debabrata Sengupta 2.State of WB

.....Respondent(s)

Order No-1

Date: 14.03.2023

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is an application filed by the Petitioner against the Judgement Order dated **06.02.2023** passed by Ld. 3rd *Judicial Magistrate* at Sealdah in connection with NI **Act case no. 77/2018** u/s 428 of Cr.P.C.

Register.

Proper Court Fees Rs 10/- have been paid.

Appeal is filed within time.

An application u/s 5 of Limitation Act has filed.

Fix 27.04.2023 for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

(Anirban Das) /WB 00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah